DES MOINES POOL METROPOLITAN PARK DISTRICT

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. <u>2014-03</u>

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Commissioners of

Des Moines Pool Metropolitan Park District, King County, Washington,

Adopting an Operating Budget for the Fiscal Year 2015

WHEREAS, the King County Assessor has notified the Commissioners of the Park District of the estimated assessed valuation of property lying within the boundaries of said district for the year 2014 is \$2,641,752,775.00 and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. The attached Exhibit A is adopted as the 2015 budget of the Des Moines Pool Metropolitan Park District.
- 2. The Honorable County Council of King County, Washington is hereby requested to make a regular property tax levy for 2013, collected in 2014, for Des Moines Pool Metropolitan Park District of \$560,069
- 3. The County Comptroller of King County, Washington be and is hereby authorized and directed to deposit and sequester the monies received from the collection of the tax levy specified in Paragraph #2 above in the amounts and funds specified below:
 - A. \$ <u>560,609.00</u> to the Current Expense Fund of the District.
 - B. \$______ to the Debt Service Fund of the District.
 - C. \$______ to the Capital Expense Fund of the District
 - D. \$<u>878.00</u> Refunds

\$<u>561,487.00</u> Total Regular Levy

One copy of this resolution shall be delivered to each of the following: County Council and County Assessor of King County, Washington.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of Des Moines Pool Metropolitan Park District, King County, Washington, at a regular meeting this <u>11th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2014.

Commissioner	Commissioner
Commissioner	Commissioner
Commissioner	Commissioner